BMD100 Datasheet
Long-range wireless dongle Datasheet · Rev. 1.0 · June 2026
K E Y  F E A T U R E S
✓ Nordic nRF5340 SoC + nRF21540 RF
front-end
✓ Bluetooth LE, 802.15.4, Thread, Zigbee, LE
Audio & Bluetooth mesh
✓ Up to 4 km range in ideal outdoor

BMD100 · Long-range LE Audio dongle
O R D E R I N G
Ordering information
Order using the part numbers below. For volume pricing, custom firmware or a tailored hardware variant, contact info@bitmask.co.uk.
Ordering code Description
BMD100 BMD100 dongle with 2.4 GHz whip antenna — single unit
BMD100-NA BMD100 dongle, no antenna (bring your own SMA antenna)
BMD100-T5 BMD100 developer five-pack (5 × dongle + antenna)
BMD100-T25 BMD100 volume tray (25 × dongle, antennas separate)
P A R T  N U M B E R  C O N V E N T I O N
BMD100 ‑ T5
BMD100 Base product
Suffix (none) single unit with antenna · NA no antenna · T5 / T25 multi-packs
D O C U M E N T
Revision history
Revision Date Description
1.0 June 2026 Initial release.
Disclaimer. Specifications for the nRF5340 and nRF21540 are high-level values published by Nordic Semiconductor; refer to the
respective Nordic product specifications for authoritative data. Auracast™ and Bluetooth® are trademarks of their respective owners. ©
2026 Bitmask Ltd. All rights reserved.
bitmask.co.uk
BMD100-DS · Rev. 1.0 Page 4 of 4 Bitmask Ltd · bitmask.co.uk